E-Mail Address: 1115 H Street, N.E.

Est, Q941 briefs@wilsonepes.com Washington, D.C. 20002
WH.SONEGP EI%ICF NTING Web Site: Tel (202) 789-0096
s www.wilsonepes.com Fax (202) 842-4896
No. 22-212

JONATHAN SAVAS, et al.,

Petitioners,
V.

CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY,
et al.,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on January 18, 2023, three (3) copies of the REPLY BRIEF FOR THE
PETITIONERS in the above-captioned case were served, as required by U.S. Supreme Court Rule
29.5(c), on the following:

Cassandra M. Ferrannini Aimee Feinberg, Deputy Solicitor General

Christopher M. Kolkey Anya Binsacca, Supervising Deputy Attorney General

Daria A. Gossett Kristin A. Liska, Deputy Attorney General

Downey Brand LLP State of California Department of Justice

621 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor 1300 I Street _

Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 444-1000 (916) 210-6003

Party name: California Statewide Law Party name: Betty Yee, in her official capacity as State
Enforcement Association Controller of California, and Rob Bonta, in his official

capacity as Attorney General of California

The following email addresses have also been served electronically:

cferrannini@downeybrand.com
ckolkey@downeybrand.com
dgossett@downeybrand.com
Aimee.Feinberg@doj.ca.gov
Anya.binsacca@doj.ca.gov
Kristin.Liska@doj.ca.gov
wlm@nrtw.org
nkellum@faith-freedom.com
mgondeiro@tylerbursch.com

rmillard@freedomfoundation.com
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ASHLEY M. TAYL.OR

WILSON-EPES PRINTING COMPANY, INC.
1115 H Street, N.E.

Washington, D.C. 20002

(202) 789-0096

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of January 2023.
/%\ ‘4
ALANJAMﬁSS@&Hi#’//
NOTARY PUBLI
District of Columbia
My commission expires September 30, 2027.
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